U.S. PTO 12/586576 09/24/2009

10-07-2009

(Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FOR		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PAIENI	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u></u>	V	103576505
·		1	ed inaluments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)):		ress of recenting party(ies)
S. CHANDRA MÖULESWARAN, KAMALESH VISWANATHA, MAHESH KUMAR K., SNIGDENDHU MISRA, PAWANKUMAR SATYAWALI, SRIKANT ATTRAVANAM			ACT GLOBAL HOLDINGS (BERMUDA) LIMITED SS:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Stroot Addrona	Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address.	•
Other	ept. 4 and 11 2009	Ci.,Hamilton	n, Bermuda HM EX 1179 State: Zip
Execution Date:	ерс. 4 ана 11 2009	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
 Application number(s) or pate if this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 	I together with a new app	lication, the execution B. Patent No.(s	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	io
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence	B. Patent No. (s ttached? • Yes • N	applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence	B. Patent No. (stached? Yes No. (stached? Stacked) No. (stached? Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF)	io
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William L. Botjer	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (s ttached? • Yes • N	applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (settached? Yes No. (settached? Set Yes No. (set	applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William L. Botjer	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (settached? Yes No. (settached? Set Yes No. (set	applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ 40 to be charged to deposit account
ff this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address:	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (so ttached? Yes Yes Yes No. (so ttached? Yes Yes Yes No. (so ttached? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Ye	applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
ff this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address:	Additional numbers also whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (so ttached? Yes No. (so ttached? Yes No. (so ttached? Authorized No. (so ttached? No. (so ttached?	applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account
ff this document is being filed A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address: Street Address: PO Box 478 City: Center Moriches State: NY	Additional numbers also whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (so ttached? Yes No. (so ttached? Yes No. (so ttached? Authorized No. (so ttached? No. (so ttached?	applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account at number:
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address: Street Address: PO Box 478	Additional numbers also whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (so ttached? Pyes No. (so ttached? No. (so	applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)\$_40 to be charged to deposit account at number:
ff this document is being filed A. Patent Application No. (s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William L. Botjer Internal Address: Street Address: PO Box 478 City: Center Moriches State: NY	Additional numbers also whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. (so ttached? Pyes No. (so ttached? No. (so	applications and patents involved: FR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0550

DOCKET NO.: GPT-005

patents be issued to the Assignee.

SOLE / JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, as below named Assignors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and Interest in the following to Genpact Global Holdings (Bermuda) Limited having a place of business at: Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street Hamilton HM EX 1179, BERMUDA, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

1)	Our invention relating to: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACCESS CONTROL BY USING
	AN ADVANCED COMMAND INTERFACE SERVER
	[] as described in U.S patent application
	[X] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on .
	[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on(date) Serial
	Number
(2)	the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon
including di	visions, continuations, reissue, and extensions, and
(3)	all patents granted on these applications.
We	will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title,
and interes	t to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to
execute all	papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent
prosecution	al actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts, which may be
necessary.	desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing
invention or	for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. We authorize and request that these

Date:

Assignor: KAMALESH VISWANATHA

PATENT REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0551 Date: 11/09/09

Assignor: MAHESH KUMAR K.

Singthente Misra.

Date: 11/09/09

Assignor: SNIGDENDHU MISRA

Date: 11/09/09

Assignor: PAWANKUMAR SATYAWALI

Assignor: SRIKANT ATTRAVANAM

PATENT

REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0552

Date: 11/09/09